## **Deferred Disposition Request**

## **Richland/Angus Municipal Court**

This form allows you to make a request for Deferred Disposition, but does not guarantee that you will be granted the Deferral. Your request will be reviewed by court staff and you will be contacted by email or phone once a determination has been reached on your eligibility.

Name* First	Last	Email address*
Address*		
City*	State*	Zip code*
Phone Number*	Date of Birth* mm/dd/yyyy	
Citation Number*	Issue Date*mm/dd/yyyy	

Violation\* Please enter what your violation was for

## Email Driver's License Please email a copy of your Driver's License to: courtclerk@richlandtexas.org

I understand and agree to the following:\*

If the Judge grants my request for Deferred Disposition Online, I understand and agree that per the provision of Article 27.14(c) of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure that I will be entering a plea of NO CONTEST and WAIVING MY RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL. I further understand and agree that in the event that I fail to comply with the terms of my Deferred Disposition that my probation will be revoked and a conviction will be reported on my driving record with the Department of Public Safety.

Yes

No

## **Online Payment Agreement:\***

Yes, I understand and will pay online or by phone.

I understand and agree that as part of my online application for Deferred Disposition that I will pay my court costs and fees online or over the phone. I understand that there is a fee to pay online or over the phone. Once I receive approval from court staff, I understand that I will receive a Deferred Order with instructions on how and when to pay.

\*\*\*\*To ensure receipt of the court's emails, please make sure that emails from courtclerk@richlandtexas.org and clerk2@richlandtexas.org are routed to your inbox.